MQB167	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	400310941684
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/26/1801046025 **35.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	18 HAR 26 AH 95 54 Arrs.
	R. WHITE MAR 2.8 2018

LINDA B. WHEELER Attorney at Law 1213 White Street Key West, Florida 33040 TELEPHONE: (305) 294-0683 MOBILE: (305) 294-0683 email: <u>lwheeleraal@earthlink.net</u>

March 19, 2018

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Subject: Resignation of Registered Agent

Name of Corporation: CLUB DIAMANT, INC. Document No. M93167

(Inactive/Admin Dissolution 11/09/1990)

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed and submitted for filing you will find my Resignation of Registered Agent for the above-referenced corporation, along with the appropriate filing fee. Please return all future correspondence concerning this matter to the corporation's last known address:

Club Diamant, Inc. Attn: David M. Zietz or Mark Teagan 631 Green Street Key West, FL 33041

If you have any questions or need additional information in order to process my resignation, please call me at telephone number on the above letterhead.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Regards, Linda B. Wheeler, Esq.

, Esq. Juh MM

Enc. Resignation Check made payable to the Florida Department of State for \$35 for an administratively dissolved, voluntarily dissolved or withdrawn corporation (OR \$87.50 for an active corporation)



RESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT FOR A CORPORATION

18 HAR 26 AH 9: 54

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0502(2), 617.0502(2), 607.1509, or 617.15009, Florida Statutes, the undersigned,

LINDA B. WHEELER, hereby resigns as Registered Agent for:

Name of Corporation: CLUB DIAMANT, INC. Document No. M93167

(Inactive/Admin Dissolution 11/09/1990)

A copy of this resignation was mailed to the above listed corporation at its last known address.

The agency is terminated and the office discontinued on the 31st day after the date on which this statement is filed.

Signature of Resigning Agent

Fee attached for filing this document: \$87.50 (Active Corporation) \$25.00 (Active Corporation)

\$35.00 (Administratively dissolved/voluntarily dissolved/withdrawn corporation)